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|ELLICT BLOCK SEMN 118988
Chief Counsel

WENDY BRECKON SBN 182052
Senior Staff Counsel

Attorneys for Complainant
CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD
1001 | Street, 23" Floor

'P. 0, Box 4025

| Sacramento, CA 95812-4025
Telephane: (918) 241-8068
Facsimiie: (916) 341-6082

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD

In the matter of:

ROAD DOG CYCLE, INC. a/k/a ROAD DOG
|| CYCLERY, AN UNREGISTERED WASTE
TIRE HAULER |
TRID NG 1098113-01

OAH No. N20DT100484

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION
FURSUANT TO STIPULATION

AGENGCY No: 2007-010867-ADC
RESPONDENT.
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INTRODUCTION
The California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB) served an
Administrative Complaint and Request for Hearing form on ROAD DOG CYCLE, INC,

and conduct enforcement actions regarding Waste Tire Haulers within the State of

Califernia under Public Resources Code (PRC) section 42962 et seq. and attendant

requlations contained in Title 14 of the Califormia Code of Regulations iCCR).

afk/a ROAD DOG CYCLERY on August 8, 2007, The CIWMB has authority to regulate
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RESPOMNDENT requested a hearing and the case was calendared for December
7, 007, To avoid the uncertainties of itigation, RESPONDENTS negotiated 2
=ioulation for lssuance of Administrative Decision {"Stipulation”) with the CIWAME {o

resolve the issues in the Administrative Complaint. Pursuant to the Stipulation. and

good cause appaaring therefore, the following Stipulsted Factual Findings and

Conclusions of Law are made, and the following Stipulated Order is issued:

STIPULATED FACTUAL FINDINGS
I g The Administrative Complaint was executed by WENDY BERECKON,
Sznior Staff Counsel, CIWMB, acting in her official capacity.

2. RESPOMNDENT is responsible for the transportation of waste or used tires
by & parsan not holding a valid waste tire hauler registration from the CIWME. -

3. On March 47, 2006, RESPONDENT, an unregistered waste tire haular,

|transported 34 waste tires to Golden By-Prod.ucts. Inc. located at 13000 Newport Road,
| Ballico, California 95303,

4, On Octeber 30, 2006, RESPOMDENT, an unregistered waste tire hauler,
transported 50 waste fires to Golden By-Products, Inc. located at 13000 Newport Road,
Baliico, Caiifornia 25303, On or about November 30, 2008, the CIWME issued a Letter

of Violation (LOV) to RESPONDENT explaining the registration laws conceming waste
| tire hauling,

k. During & January 26, 2007, inspection, the waste tire enforcement
inspector communicated to RESPONDENT that motoroycle tires were subject to Waste
Tire Regulations and that RESPONDENT was not to transport mora than nine waste

tires without a valid Waste Tire Hauler Registration.

6. On or about March 19, 2007, RESPONDENT, an unregistared waste tire

|| hauler, transported 60 waste tires to Golden By-Products, Inc, located at 13000

Mewport Road, Ballico, Califaornia 85303,
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STIPULATED LEGAL CONCLUSIONS

7. RESPONDENT is in violation of PRC section 42851 for hauling more than B
ining} used anc wasta tires without a CIWKE used and waste tire registration.

2. The negeotiated penalty of $2,750.00, where $1,375.00 of the penalty is held in
abayance for two (2) vears subject to the terms of the Stipulation, is within CIWMB's
discretion pursuant to 14 Califarnia Code of Regulations sections 18464,

ORDER
The CIWME approves of, and adopts the terms of the Stipulation, and the

|
following crder is hereby made:

ROAD DOG CYCLE, INC. alkia RCAD DOG CYCLERY INC. is ordered to pay
din adrnimisirative peoally of 51,375.00 (une thuwsand, three hundred and seveniy-ive

dollars) to the CIWMB according to the terms of the Stipulation,

This DECISION shall become effective _ Sewuaty 81, dadf

Cated this g dayafjﬁ%u{jﬂﬂa.
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MARGO REID EROWN

5 Chair J

CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE
MAMAGEMENMT BOARD
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